	Q/6483					
Form PTO-1595 (modified) RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trad	102504254 documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Takehiko YASUMI	NEC VIEWTECHNOLOGY, LTD.					
Kazuo MOCHIZUKI	37-8, Shiba 5-chome					
Hisakazu AOYANAGI	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
Michitaka NAITOII						
Shigenobu JYOU 7-11-03						
ĺ	\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	-					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger						
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other						
Execution Date: July 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is: July 7, 2003					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	I attached? □ Yes ☑ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	1					
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.					
1/20/01/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.					
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required					
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit					
23373	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said					
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.					
	8. Deposit Account Number:					
	19-4880					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.						
) Show	Inly 11 2002					
Howard L. Bernstein for Reg. No.						
J. Frank Osha Reg. No.						
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
	with required cover sheet information to:					
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES						
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450						
	ia, VA 22313-1450					
. Alexandri						

07/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000096 10616948

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0115

Assignment

	LOR ADJUSTIN	G METHOD FOR	PROJECTOR			
and ex	recuted an apply 7, 2003	ication for Let	ters Patent of t	the United Sta	tes of Amer	rica therefor on
	Whereas,		NEC Viewt	echnology, 1	td.	
			37-8, Shi	ba 5-chome,	Minato-ku	1,
			Tokyo, Ja	pan		
invent		esires to acquire United States				e application and
	Now therefor	e, for valuable	consideration	, receipt where	of is hereb	y acknowledged,
under		9, and I/we req	uest the Direc	tor - U.S. Pate	ent and Trac	demark Office to is
under any La success necess do so	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent gressors and assignment by the assignment I/We hereby ylvania Avenu	9, and I/we requanted upon the significant of the wing gnee in connectant of the suthorize and re, NW, Washire,	uest the Directinvention set all execute with the equest our attention, DC 200	tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co United States a orneys SUGHI 137-3213 to ins	ent and Trace plication to onsideration application RUE MION sert here in	demark Office to is the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100 parentheses
under any La success necess do so	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent gressors and assignment by the assignment I/We hereby ylvania Avenu	9, and I/we requanted upon the significant of the wing gnee in connectant of the suthorize and re, NW, Washire,	uest the Directinvention set all execute with the equest our attention, DC 200	tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co United States a orneys SUGHI 137-3213 to ins	ent and Trace plication to onsideration application RUE MION sert here in	demark Office to is the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100 parentheses
under any La success necess do so Penns (Appl:	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent grassors and assignment by the assignment I/We hereby ylvania Avenuication number	9, and I/we requanted upon the significant of the wing gnee in connectant of the suthorize and re, NW, Washire,	uest the Directinvention set ill execute with the equest our attengton, DC 200	tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co United States a orneys SUGHI 137-3213 to ins and Confire	ent and Trace plication to onsideration application RUE MION sert here in	demark Office to is the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100
under any La success necess do so Penns (Appl:	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent grassors and assignment by the assignment I/We hereby ylvania Avenuication number	9, and I/we requanted upon the constant of the connect of the conn	uest the Direction set invention set ill execute with the etion with the equest our attended. d	tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co United States a orneys SUGHI 37-3213 to ins and Confire known.	ent and Trace plication to plication to provide a polication application application application are there in mation num	demark Office to is the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon the c
under any La success necess do so Penns (Appli- and ap	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent gr ssors and assig sary by the assigned I/We hereby ylvania Avenu ication number oplication num	9, and I/we requanted upon the ens; and I/we wing gnee in connect authorize and report of said appoints of takehing stakehing.	uest the Direction set invention set ill execute with the equest our attended and a lication when yasum Yasumi	tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co United States a orneys SUGHI 37-3213 to ins and Confirm known.	ent and Trace plication to plication to provide a possible provide a p	demark Office to is the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber) the filing date
under any La success do so Penns (Appliand appliand appliand appliand appliant and appliant and appliant and appliant ap	35 U.S.C. §11 etters Patent grassors and assignment by the assignment of the second state of the second state of the second seco	9, and I/we requanted upon the as; and I/we wing gnee in connect authorize and report of said apport of said ap	uest the Direction set invention set ill execute with the equest our attended and a lication when yasum Yasumi	tor – U.S. Pate forth in the ap hout further co United States a orneys SUGHI 37-3213 to ins and Confirm known.	ent and Trace plication to plication to provide a possible provide a p	demark Office to is the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon the filing date. AZUO MOCHIZUKI httaka halta

RECORDED: 07/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 014292 FRAME: 0116